
RESOLUTION 2022-25 

A  R E S O L U T I O N  O F  T H E  C I T Y  O F  C O D Y ,  W Y O M I N G  U P D A T I N G  
A  F E E S  A N D  C H A R G E S  S C H E D U L E  F O R  V A R I O U S  M U N I C I P A L  

S E R V I C E S  A N D  P R O D U C T S  A N D  E S T A B L I S H I N G  A N  E F F E C T I V E  
D A T E  O F  O C T O B E R  1 ,  2 0 2 2 .  

 
W I T N E S S E T H  

  
WHEREAS, the Governing Body for the City of Cody, Wyoming charges fees for 

certain permits, services, public documents, products, etc. that are not already set by Ordinance; 
  

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Cody, Wyoming has set a policy stating 
that to the extent practical, the City shall set user fees based on cost recovery; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Cody, Wyoming finds that it is necessary 

to amend the fees and charges schedule to reflect current cost recovery levels. 
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE 
CITY OF CODY, WYOMING hereby adopts the following fee schedule effective as of October 
1, 2022. 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Public Records Fees
$1.00 for the first page
$0.50 for each subsequent page
$1.50 for the first page
$0.75 for each subsequent page

Photo Copies & Printed Materials – black & 
white larger than 11x17 $5.00 each page

Photo Copies & Printed Materials – color 
larger than 11x17 $10.00 each page

$20.00 minimum up to 1 hour of staff time
$5.00 for each additional 15 minutes of staff time
$2.00 per fax up to 5 pages
$.25 for each subsequent page

Digital Disk $5.00 per disk
Video Disk $10.00 per disk

$5.00  4GB
$5.00  8GB
$8.00  16GB
$10.00 32GB
$12.50 64GB

Photo Copies & Printed Materials – black & 
white up to 11x17
Photo Copies & Printed Materials – color up 
to 11x17

Producing or constructing records, 
programming, and computer service

Fax Sent Fee

Flash Drive 

Printed Documents
Budget Document $140.00 each
Audit Report $50.00 each
Financial Management Policy $50.00 each
Master Plan $40.00 each
Site Map or Lot Map with aerial $6.00 each

36x48 Color:  $10.00 each
42x60 Color:  $48.00 each

Scanning of Document on large scanner, up 
to 42" wide $7.50 each page

Lamination of Document $6.00 set up fee and $2.00 per linear foot (24" wide) each
Whole Aerial & Utility Tiles w/Lot Lines 
(electronic) $36.00 each

½ Aerial & Utility Tiles w/Lot Lines 
(electronic) $18.00 each

¼ Aerial & Utility Tiles w/Lot Lines 
(electronic) $9.00 each

Zoning and Street Maps (Zoning, address, 
street, etc.)

Other Fees
Returned Payment Fee $30.00
Notary Signature $5.00 per document (city documents exempt from fee)
Alarm Reinstatement Fee $150.00

$10.00 new
$5.00 usedPolice Patch



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Parks, Athletic Fields, and Shelter Fees
Tennis Courts - Paul Stock, Dorse Miller, 
Glendale, and City park $25.00 per day per court

Specialy Park Areas - skate park, basketball 
courts, volleyball court, horseshoe pits, 
climbing wall, dog park, trails, or open space $25.00 per event

Practices:  $50.00 per week per field or $10.00 per hour per field
League games:  $25.00 per game
Field prep:  $15.00 per hour plus materials             
per day
Practices:  $50.00 per week per field 
League Games:  $75.00 per game
Youth League Games:  $50.00 per game
Field prep:  $25.00 per hour plus materials
Practices:  $50.00 per week per field or $10.00 per hour per field
League games:  $50.00 per game

Tournament Concession Stand Use $25.00 per event
$175.00 per event for one field
$50.00 per day per field for additional fields

Park Shelters - Hugh Smith, Mentock, 
Glendale, and City Park $25.00 per day

Picnic Shelters - Beck Lake Lions Club, 
Shoshone River Trail, and Paul Stock Trail $50.00 per day for events open to the public only
Canal Park Amphitheater $100.00 per event and $50.00 per day for additional days

$150.00 per event and $50.00 per day after first day
$450.00 per event per day for sound system

Race, Walk, and Fitness Permit $25.00 per day

East Sheridan Fields (includes softball)

Tournament Play, Camps, Clinics, Etc

City Park Band Shell

Soccer Facility - Dacken, Holm View, 
Mentock, and other soccer/multi purpose 
park areas

Baseball Facility - Hugh Smith, Legion Field, 
Babe Ruth, Pee Wee, and Little League

Aquatics Fees
Base Rate:  $100.00 per hour for 6 lanes
Lane Rate:  $17.00 per lane per hour
Exclusive Use Fee:  $75.00 per hour

Group Reservations $5.50 per person
Aquatics Area Special Events $150.00 per hour plus $1.00 per swimmer for 40 or more swimmers

Competitive Swimming Fee

City Facility Fees
$500.00 per event (1/2 day set up, event day, 1/2 day tear down)
$75 per day each additional day
$50 per event surcharge if alcohol is served or consumed on the premesis
$150.00 per event (1/2 day set up, event day, 1/2 day tear down)
$75 per day each additional day
$50 per event surcharge if alcohol is served or consumed on the premisis
$150.00 per event (1/2 day set up, event day, 1/2 day tear down)
$75 per day each additional day
$50 per event surcharge if alcohol is served or consumed on the premisis
$5.00 each table
$10.00 per dozen chairs
$75.00 per day bleachers plus $25.00 delivery, $25.00 pickup
$50.00 per day per recepticle for outdoor electricity
$75.00 per hour manlift 

Equipment and Fixtures

Auditorium

Cody Club Room  

Cody Club Room Kitchen



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

City Facility Fees
$100.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$50.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$100.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$50.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$300.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$150.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$600.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$300.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$900.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$450.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$200.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$100.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$100.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$50.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$100.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$50.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$100.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$50.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$100.00 per day Commercial & Non Members  
$50.00 per day Non-Profit & Members              
$0.50 per day, small size   (free for members)
$0.75 per day, medium size   (free for members)
$45.00 for three months, large size
$90.00 for six months, large size
$10.00 each key replacement
$7.00 per person General Admission (all ages)
Group Rate:  $20 up to 5, $30 up to 10, $3.00 per person over 10Mini Golf Park

Recreation Center Multi Purpose Room

Recreation Center Raquetball Court

Recreation Center Spectator Room

Recreation Center Hallway

Recreation Center Walking/Running Track

Recreation Center Locker Rental

Recreation Center Conference Room A

Recreation Center Conference Room B

Recreation Center Gymnasium - one

Recreation Center Gymnasium - two

Recreation Center Gymnasiums - all



 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 6th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022 
 
             _________________________  
             Mayor Matt Hall 
Attest: 
______________________________ 
Cindy Baker, Administrative Services Officer 
 


